e BA-Towse 302015

(0-2015-120)

'ORDINANCE NUMBER 0- 20513 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ~ JUL 1 2005

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN
DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE FIRST
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH KTU&A INC.
FOR MISSION TRAILS REGIONAL PARK MASTER PLAN
UPDATE/NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PLAN
AND ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT AND EXTENDING
THE AGREEMENT PAST FIVE YEARS.

WHEREAS, the Agreement with KTU&A INC for the Mission Trails Regional Park
Master Plan Update/Natural Resource Management Plan and Environmental Document
(“Agreement”) became effective on October 20, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Section 2.1 of the Agreement provides that it shall terminate upon
completion of the Scope of Services or July 31, 2015, whichever is earliest but not to exceed five
years unless approved by City ordinance; and

WHEREAS, additional time is required to complete the Scope of Services, and the
parties agreed to an extension until July 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the extension is the only change to the Agreement; NOW, THEREFORE,

WHEREAS, under San Diego Charter section 99, no contract, agreement, or obligation
extending for a period of more than five years may be authorized except by ordinance adopted by
a two-thirds majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized to execute for and on
behalf of the City the First Amendment to the Agreement with KTU&A INC. for the Mission

Trails Regional Park Master Plan Update/Natural Resource Management Plan and

Environmental Document, which will extend the term of the Agreement until July 31, 2017,

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(0-2015-120)

under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the Office of \the City Clerk
as Document No. OO- 20 ) i 3

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to passage, a
written copy having been made available to the Council and the public prior to the day of its
passage.

Séction 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day

from and after its final passage.

APPROVED' JAN 1. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

o LMt

In . Lintvedt
Deputy City Attorney

IBL:mm

May 28, 2015
Or.Dept: DSD
Doc. No.: 1031560

I hereby certify that the foregomg Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of

San Diego, at this meeting of JUN 3 0 2015
ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk
By%ﬁyh
D
Approved: 7/’ /'LQI S \
(datef KEVIN L. FAULCONERY Mayor
Vetoed: -
(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUN 30 2015 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Sherri Lightner Z/ [] [] U]
Lorie Zapf 7 [] ]

Todd Gloria JZT L] L] []
Myrtle Cole JZT [] ] L
Mark Kersey Q/ L] [] ]
Chris Cate JZ/ 0 (] ]
Scott Sherman JZ/ [] [] L]
David Alvarez [] ] Z []
Marti Emerald (] ] /Q’ []

Date of final passage JUL 1 20/

KEVIN L. FAULCONER
AUTHENTICATED BY: : Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By %277 4 , Deputy

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

JUN 16 2015 _and on JUL 1 206

I FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such reading was
dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made
available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.
By - ; : , Deput
Y, et ﬂf’t%gn puty

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance Number O-_ 2051 3




